PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Certificate of Conversion				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·			
Name Execution Date						
CML Innovative Technologies, Inc.				05/15/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:	Chicago Minia	iture Li	ghting, LLC			
Street Address:	46615 Ryan C	ourt				
City:	Novi					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48377	48377				
PROPERTY NUMB]		
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		5590945				
Patent Number:		74880	97			
Patent Number:		77849	69			
Patent Number:		D4341	47			
CORRESPONDEN						
Fax Number:3128637477Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 312-201-3977						
Email: tmapps@goldbergkohn.com						
Correspondent Name: Oscar L. Alcantara						
Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			6913.009 CML-CHGOMINLT-P			
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:		Oscar L. Alcantara			

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:10 PM 08/12/2009 FILED 01:10 PM 08/12/2009 SRV 090774057 - 3303642 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware

2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware

3.) The date the corporation first formed is 10/18/2000

- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is CML Innovative Technologies, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Chicago Miniature Lighting, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 15th day of May , A.D. 2009

Name: <u>George</u> Hofmeister Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 029449 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 12/11/2012